

No. 12-1094

---

---

In The  
**Supreme Court of the United States**

—◆—  
TERRY CLINE, *ET AL.*,

*Petitioners,*

v.

OKLAHOMA COALITION FOR  
REPRODUCTIVE JUSTICE, *ET AL.*,

*Respondents.*

—◆—  
**On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari  
To The Oklahoma Supreme Court**

—◆—  
**REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONERS**

—◆—  
E. SCOTT PRUITT  
Oklahoma Attorney General  
PATRICK R. WYRICK  
Solicitor General  
*Counsel of Record*  
313 NE 21st Street  
Oklahoma City, OK 73105  
Telephone (405) 522-4448  
Fax (405) 522-0669  
patrick.wyrick@oag.ok.gov

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. No “unsettled” question of state law, in fact, exists .....	1
II. The Oklahoma Supreme Court and the Sixth Circuit reached exactly opposite results when analyzing similar claims to similar abortion regulations.....	6
III. Independent of any split of authority, certiorari is warranted in light of the Oklahoma Supreme Court’s repeated failures to adhere to this Court’s abortion precedents .....	12
CONCLUSION .....	14

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

## FEDERAL CASES

<i>Clark v. Martinez</i> , 543 U.S. 371 (2005) .....	4
<i>Gonzales v. Carhart</i> , 550 U.S. 124 (2006).....	5, 13
<i>Kungys v. United States</i> , 485 U.S. 759 (1988) .....	3
<i>Planned Parenthood Southwest Ohio Region v. DeWine</i> , 2011 WL 9158009 (S.D. Ohio May 23, 2011) .....	7
<i>Planned Parenthood Southwest Ohio Region v. DeWine</i> , 696 F.3d 490 (6th Cir. 2012).....	6, 7, 9, 10, 11

## STATE STATUTES

63 O.S. § 1-729a.....	4
63 O.S. § 1-729a(B)1-5.....	4
63 O.S. § 1-729a(D)1-5.....	4
63 O.S. § 1-729a(E)-(F) .....	4
63 O.S. § 1-729a(G)1-2.....	4
63 O.S. § 1-730(A)(1).....	2
Oklahoma House Bill 1970, 2011 Okla. Sess. Laws ch. 216 § 1(A)(1).....	2

## OTHER AUTHORITY

GAO Report, <i>Mifepristone U.S. Postmarketing Adverse Events Summary Through 04/30/2011</i> (July 2011).....	9
